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DANDOW FILE.
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
STATE BAR #237986 sFP 16 2020

~ COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
COURTHOUSE ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR SANLUIs :qu su m ncounr
SAN LUIs OBISPO, CA 93408 av .. f
TELEPHONE: (805) 781-5800 D-Roberts, eputvmerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

DEPARTMENT 8

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COURT CASE NO. 18F-‘I 1711
CALIFORNIA I

Plaintiff, INFORMATION

VS.
I

CARLO ALBERTO FUENTESFLORES DA CASE NO. 079-634798
DOB: 05/27/1 976 ID NO. D000433535

Defendant. Appearance Date: September 23,
2020

The District Attorney of the San Luis Obispo County, California, by this information

accuses the above named defendant of the following criminal offenses:

Count 1

On or about May 5, 2018, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the crime

ofWillful, Deliberate, And Premeditated Murder in violation of Penal Code Section 187(3).

a Felony. was committed in that CARLO ALBERTO FUENTESFLORES did unlawfully and

with malice aforethought murder N.W., a human being.

lt is further alleged as to Count 1 that the murder was committed while the defendant was

engaged in the commission of, or attempting to commit, the crime of rape in violation of
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Pena! Code Section 261 within the meaning of Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(17)(C).

It is further alleged as to Count 1 that the murder was committed while the” defendant was

engaged in the commission of, or attempting to commit, the crime of residential burglary in

violation of Penal Code Section 460, within the meaning of Penal Code Section

190.2(a)(17)(G).

It is further alleged that the aforesaid murder was committed willfully, deliberately and with

premeditation within the meaning of Penal Code Section 189, and is a serious felony

pursuant to Penal Code Section 1192.7(0), and a violent felony within the meaning of

r3enal Code Section 667.5(c)(1).
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Contrary to the form, force and effect of that statute in such cases made and t

provided and against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of California.

Dated: September 16, 2020
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Fuentesores
Carlo Alberto
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